| FORM PTO-<br>(Rev. 6-93)   | 1595  | RECOR             | 12-1           | 3-2004   | EET                    | U.S. DEPARTI                           | MENT OF COMMERC       |
|--|---|-------------------|----------------|--|------------------------|--|-----------------------|
| •  | 51-0011 (exp. 4/94)   |                   |                |  |                        | 7 4(6)                                 | it and fradernark Onk |
|  | Tab settings □□□▼   |                   |                |  | <u> </u>               | ▼                                      | <b>Y</b>              |
| То   | the Honorable Commission  | ner of Patents a. | 1028           | 399615   | d origina              | al documents or o                      | opy thereof.          |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  HENRY WU   |   |                   |                | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Aromate Industries Co., Ltd.  |                        |  |                       |
|  |   |                   |                |  |                        |  |                       |
| 3. Natur   | re of conveyance:   |                   |                | <del></del>  |                        | ······································ |                       |
| ⊠K As  | ssignment   | ☐ Merg            | er             | Street Address: 4F, No. 6, Lane 497,   |                        |  |                       |
| □ Se   | ecurity Agreement   | ☐ Change o        |                |  |                        |  | Tien City,            |
| - a ot   | ther  |                   |                | City:  | Taipei, S              | raiwan<br><b>State:</b>                | ZIP:                  |
| Execution Date: 19 November 2004   |   |                   |                | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  |                        |  |                       |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  November 19, 2004  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: |   |                   |                |  |                        |  |                       |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   |   |                   |                | B. Patent No.(s)   |                        |  |                       |
| 06/2004 EHAILE1 00000026 29218405<br>FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers at  |   |                   |                | ttached? © Yes © No 229/218  |                        |  |                       |
| 1  | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq. |                   |                | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |                        |  |                       |
| Name   |   |                   |                | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  MX Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038  Authorized to be charged to deposit account |                        |  |                       |
| Internal Address:  |   |                   | <del></del> !  |  |                        |  |                       |
|  |   |                   |                |  |                        |  |                       |
| Stree  | Street Address: 330 Roberts Street  |                   | t              | 8. Deposit account number:   |                        |  |                       |
|  | Suite 200   |                   |                |  |                        |  |                       |
| City:  | East Hartford Stat  | e: <u>CT</u> ZIF  | : <u>06108</u> | (Attach  | duplicate copy of this | page if paying by d                    | eposit account)       |
|  |   |                   | DO NOT US      | E THIS SPACE   |                        |  |                       |

Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Ira S. Dorman
Name of Person Signing

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, HENRY WU, of Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C., and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

## AROMATE INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.

a corporation organized under the laws of the Taipei, Taiwan and having an office at 4F, No. 6, Lane 497, Chung-Cheng Rd., Hsin-Tien City, Taipei, Taiwan, herein sometimes called "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention for the Improvement in an

## AIR FRESHENER DEVICE

as described and/or claimed in my design application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the issue of any Letters Patent to be granted thereon and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 016053 FRAME: 0878

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention or resulting from said application or any divisional or continuation thereof, to AROMATE INDUSTRIES, CO., LTD., as sole Assignee.

WITNESS my hand and seal this / Hay of November, 2004.

WITNESS:

Name: Nov 19, 2004

**RECORDED: 12/02/2004** 

**PATENT** REEL: 016053 FRAME: 0879